

18 January 2024

BSE Limited PJ Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001. Scrip Code: 543933 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code: CYIENTDLM

Sub: Press Release

In compliance with the applicable provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, please find attached press release enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

For Cyient DLM Limited

S. Krithika
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



PRESS RELEASE

Cyient DLM Honoured with National Export Excellence Award 2024

Hyderabad, India, Jan 18, 2024: Cyient DLM, an integrated electronics manufacturing company, has been awarded the prestigious National Export Excellence Award 2024 from the Electronics and Computer Software Export Promotion Council (ESC) for its outstanding contributions to India's economic growth through leading exports in the electronics manufacturing sector in India in 2022-23.

The award was presented at an event held at Bharat Mandapam, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi on January 17, 2024, where Pooja Jamwal, Head of Corporate Development, Cyient DLM, and Neeraja Polisetty, Head of HR, Cyient DLM received the award, acknowledging the collective efforts of the organization.

"We are truly honored to receive the National Export Excellence Award 2024 from ESC. At Cyient DLM, we remain committed to innovation and excellence, and this award motivates us to continue pushing boundaries in our pursuit of success," said **Anthony Montalbano, CEO, Cyient DLM**, on receiving this award.

Cyient DLM has over three decades of experience and has played an impactful role in the growth of the Electronics Manufacturing Services (EMS) industry in India. Winning the National Export Excellence Award 2024 is a testament to Cyient DLM's unwavering commitment to excellence in the field of electronics manufacturing services and its contribution to the growth of the industry in India and beyond.

As a leading provider of design-led manufacturing solutions, Cyient DLM has set new benchmarks for excellence in the export landscape. This award not only reinforces Cyient DLM's position as an industry leader but also reaffirms our steadfast resolve to support the growth of the industry. We remain committed to driving economic growth in the country and contributing to the growth of the electronics manufacturing services industry.

About the National Export Excellence Award

The Electronics and Computer Software Export Promotion Council (ESC) is a premier trade promotion organization sponsored by the Government of India. The council is mandated to promote India's electronics and information technology exports to global markets. The National Export Excellence Award, announced by the ESC, recognizes the contribution of Indian companies in the field of electronics and computer software exports.

About Cyient DLM

Cyient DLM (Estd: 1993, NSE: CYIENTDLM) is a leading Integrated Electronics Manufacturing Solutions provider that offers Design Led Manufacturing (DLM) solutions



to our customers. We take ownership of design, manufacturing, testing, and certification support to ensure that customers' products meet robust reliability, safety, and performance standards. We have expertise in safety-critical electronics in highly regulated industries. With a global presence and a strong commitment to delivering value-driven solutions, the company has been instrumental in transforming businesses through innovation and technology.

For more information, please visit www.cyientdlm.com

Gowtham Uyalla
Kaizzen PR
+91 99892 22959
gowtham.uyalla@kaizzencomm.com

Pooja Jamwal
Cyient DLM
pooja.jamwal@cyientdlm.com

Phalguna Hari Jandhyala Cyient

Phalguna.Harijandhyala@cyient.com